STATE OF ALABAMA )

COUNTY OF SHELBY )

SECOND AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF GROUND LEAGSE

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF GROUND LEASE is
made and entered into as of the 2nwd day of Felorusm ;, 1993
by and between DANIEL LINKS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Alabama
limited partnership ("Lessor"), and GREYSTONE GOLF CLUB,
INC., an Alabama nonprofit corporation ("Lessee').

RECITALS:

Lessor and Lessee have heretofore entered into a Ground
Lease dated as of January 1, 1991, which has been amended by
First Amendment thereto dated March 26, 1992 (collectively,
the "Ground Lease"). In order to comply with and otherwise
satisfy the terms and provisions of Sections 35-4-6 and
35-4-51.1 of the Code of Alabama (1975), as amended, Lessor
and Lessee have heretofore entered into a Memorandum of Ground
Lease dated as of January 1, 1991 which has been recorded in
Real 355, Page 880 in the Office of the Judge of Probate of
Shelby County, Alabama, which has been amended by First Amend-
ment thereto dated March 26, 1992 and recorded as Instrument
No. 1992-4726 in said Probate Office (collectively, the
"Memorandum of Ground Lease"). Contemporaneously herewith,
Lessor and Lessee have entered into a Second Amendment €O
Lease Agreement which revised the legal description of the

real property leased by Lessor to Lessee under the Ground
Lease.

- . o AL SN g P ) T —y T S LI

: ™ " - - L 20 o o I ————, L e e I L
FE ._.;"‘_-: W-.:- A L g = e TR T e T e o I YA i ol g - SR gy S Y S el 4 S ol o
wmy ol e g . TP TR L gy Vg e, T TS [ e T iy ey ph, T BNt o Y M Lo B - armp . el I - T , ' o, o L oy L e R

A B bt i A i R L O o
= e =Dt e AT e g =l Ty e B e e el

Wy St
A
_— e L.

i PR T

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and
other good and valuable consideration, the parties do hereby
acknowledge, certify and agree as follows:

1. Legal Description of the Property. The Memorandum
of Ground Lease is hereby amended by deleting Exhibit A
thereto in its entirety and by substituting in lieu thereof
Exhibit A-1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by
reference. All references in the Memorandum of Ground Lease
to the "Prapert?" shall mean and refer to the real property
described in Exhibit A-1 hereto.

ETTE0-E66T # 3SUI

2. . Full Force and Effect. Except as expressly
modified and amended by the terms of this Second Amendment to
Memorandum of Ground Lease, all of the terms and provisions

of the original Memorandum of Grﬂunqqu§§§ shall remain in
full force and effect. 1inst # 1393

-1 <3
O2/08/71993 0311
04249 PH CERTIFIED

2NDAMND1 /GENERAL /GOLY SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE
009 HCD 26,50

i

[ ]

e

= S
; : g - e - - o Ty e = LT G by T s e et in T T e i R LT T i i
2 S T e B g L e R T A T T R A ST TR T e S e 2

o T ke W Rt W, G g ML ok i wh e b S e T R e R e W T e et B Lot Y S i P e I SN g M T T e o SN b AR




S SRR T TS B R R T

bl = = - - - - -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lessor and Lessee have executed this
Ssecond Amendment to Memorandum of Ground Lease as of the day

and yvear first above written.

LESSOR:

DANIEL OAK MOUNTAIN LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, an Alabama
limited partnership

By: DANIEL REALTY INVESTMENT
CORPORATION - OAK MOUNTAIN,
an Alabama corporation,

Its Gengral Partner

LESSEE:

DANIEL LINKS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
an Alabama limited partnership

By: Daniel Realty Investment
Corporation - Oak Mountain,
an Alabama corporation,

Its General Partner

STATE OF ALABAMA )

COUNTY OF SHELBY )

I, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State,

hereby certify that Slephen K. Monk . whose name as
Senior Vice. President of DANIEL REALTY INVESTMENT CORPORATION

- OAK MOUNTAIN, an Alabama corporation, as general partner of
Daniel Oak Mountain Limited Partnership, an Alabama limited
partnership, 1s signed to the foregoing instrument, and who
is known to me,Hacknowledged before me on this day that,
being informed of the contents of the foregoing , he, as such
officer, and with full authority, executed the same
voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation acting in
its capacity as general partner as aforesald.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this an day uf

t&bruiﬂh! , 1993, M(‘p %

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 2’2&"?4

-2-

- = - F P -
;-EW. Eﬁ?:’ e T R R L ) T AT I LT L = " " b 5
.-.E' ] i ) ETT il e’ o i T e et o - . e a - S T .
W = P o J:ﬁ. . ™1 " - — - e - "mX¥ =" L = gl r.“ ey R, '."‘? i '_-l-‘- - "‘"‘-"E': ﬁ_.. o ...- h."'il".a' PO . ..':'-.'u -_'\.'a. F T - -

b

e
.J‘:'-iu
B,
. u
[ D



STATE OF ALABAMA )

COUNTY OF SHELBY )

I, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State,
hereby certify that Allan D. Worthinaglen , whose name
as Senior \lice resident _ of DANIEL REALTY INVESTMENT
CORPORATION - OAK MOUNTAIN, an Alabama corporation, as
general partner of Daniel Links Limited Partnership, an
Alabama limited partnership, is signed to the foregoing
instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on
this day that, being informed of the contents of the
foregoing instrument, he, as such officer, and with full
authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act
of said corporation acting in its capacity as general partner
as aforesaid.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this Znd day of

_Eg,br'l}a»ﬂ{ , 1993.
Sy

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 2—-/&6'/9?

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND UPON
RECORDING SHOULD BE RETURNED TO:

Stephen R. Monk, Esq.

c/o Daniel Corporation

1200 Corporate Drive
Meadow Brook Corporate Park
Birmingham, Alabama 35242

- e T Ry N B
"E:% g N L T o T

Lrea L A g T e [ | e

P 3 == a5 - = = = =) = = Jiday-l

e R T PO Sty bk g JT PN T - Hpr T e e, x hi i
e R e L e Lo L . PR W o o ' o P i N P = T LT, P A, ol o R

¥
:

- m=irm W, H
o g -'-f-".f'.;-"- E:‘:.;?F‘
TR om .L_'-\.ln'ﬂ""‘:'- (]

.I:..'
]
L
ky
g
1
"
o=
"
.'I.
<
HH
F
CEY
e
L
"
i
'}
L
o
]
\
'3
T
i

oy R T ;
T i T g Lo R 2
LA BN L

o
- . P -

n P ey L R Conll- BT
i LR r g o . e =
Tl I .a'"‘__:. _"'_____.-_!m
PRt . _' R

e

TR . = - L R - -1
R YR R RAETR TV AT
" TR W D z T
e IR IR T
- =t L - " et N

-ﬁ:_,__r;
L

N E I e

e



EXHIBIT A-1 | | | o
DESCRIPTION: Grevstone Golf Course L

e 3
. -.-d—.:ﬂ- 7 lc|._-:-

The Greystone Golf Course Property consiscs of the following described
real property less and except Exception Parcel 1 and Exception Parcel 2
as described below:

To locate the point of beginning commence ac the northwest corner
of Section 33 , Township 18 South, Range |l West, Shelby County, Alabama;
thence run south along west poundary of said section 33 a distance of
712 .87 feet to the point of beginning; thencs wich a deflection angle of
100°51'11" to the right run 1in & westerly direction a distance or 75.1
feet to a point; thence with an incerior angle of 158°32'19" to the
right run in a westexrly direction a distance of 548.28 feet tO & point;
thence with an interior angle of 214°722'39" to the right run in a
northwesterly direction a distance of 219.54 feet to a point, said polnt
being on a curve to the left having a central angle of 96°52'52" and a
radius of 25.00 feet; thence run along said curve a distance of 42.27
feet to a curve to the rignt having a central angle of 3°57'12" and a
radius of 2484.18 feet; thence TUn along said curve a distance of 171.40
feet to a poinc; thence run in a westerly direction a distance of 133.3
feaet to a point on a curve to the left said curve having a central angle
of 1°15'19" and a 7radius of 2424 .18 feet; thence run along curve a
distance of 53.11 feet to a curve €O rhe left having a central angle of
90°06'21" and a radius of 25.00 feet; thence run along curve 4a distance
of 139.32 feet to a curve o the vright having a central angle of
25°00'00" and a radius of 721.69 feet; rhence run along curve a distance 2
of 314.90 feet to a curve to the left having a central angle of 1°11'09" it
and a radius of 966.30 feet; thence Tum along curve a distance of 20.00 %ﬁ
feet to the east boundary of Lot 1A of the Resurvey of Lot 1l Greystone %ﬁ
ond Sector; thence run on the east boundary of said Lot lA a distance of %ﬁ
164.39 feet to a point; thence rTun along east boundary of said Lot lA a Eg
distance of 100.00 feet to 2 point; thence run along east boundary of s
salid Lot 1A a distance of 148.09 feet to a point; thence run along east i
boundary of said Lot 1A a distance of 770.70 feet to a point; thence run ;
along east boundary of said Lot 1A a distance of 433.71 feet to a
point; thence Tun along east boundary of said Lot lA a distance of
207.41 feet to a point; thence rum along east boundary of said Lot lA a
distance of 739.16 feet to a polnt; rhence run along east boundary of
said Lot 1A a distance of 200.00 feet to the east boundary of Lot LE of
said Resurvey of Lot 1 Greystone 7nd Sector; thence run along the east
boundary of said Lot 1E a distance of 712.42 feet to a point; thence run
along east boundary of said Lot 1lE a distance of 200.99 feet to a point;
thence with an interior angle of 60°08'52" to the right run in a
northeasterly direction & distance of 153.32 feet to a point; thence
with an interior angle of 266°27'23" to the right run in a southeasterly
direction a distance of 7.25 feet to a noint; thence with an interior 7
angle of 85°33741" to the right run in a sasterly direction a distance 2
of 71.36 feet to a point; thence with an incerior angle of 272°39'27" to §
rhe right run in a southeasterly direction a distance of 215.68 feet tO :
a point; rhenchk with an interlox angle cof 09°27'24" to the right Tumn in

= northeasterly direction a distance of 384.17 feet to a point; thence ;
with an interior angle of 913°08722" to the right run 1n a southeasterly i
direction a distance of 168.10. feet to a point; thence with an interior i
angle of 145°24'28" to the  right rul in a northeasterly direction a i
distance of  161.40 £feet to a point; thence with an interior angle of

151°20'43" to the right run 1in a northeasterly direction a distance of :
553.60 feet to a polint on tne northwest right—-of-way of Greystone Drive X
(a private roadway); thence with an interior angle of 177°31'24" to the o
right run in a northeasterly direction on the northwest right-of-way of o
said Greystone Drive (a private roadway)} a distance of 375.41 feet Lo & i

N Tl
e :.-_H- L ':"’ -

oL
-

! -
L LR R
T a - -

P
e g T
o, HE)

™
-

BT TR A
AT e e B e 5T
= A

FRanERE
e

PRSI )

ot 5
I - B teewttal et gV

R LTI SR

R
SATE

P LS
PR R

i 1 e R e

- . .
i e e
B EI R
LT

T R
-
- Te o,

[ = . . -
l-a-"\-'li.: ._":.'IFF_;:E!__-QE.-:.E o
F

i e, T
o =

i

R [
L T
- . el m e . " o=y

e A -
S E"i.:.',. '-f‘::..:"'-'ﬂ:..
1 R

,.
i
- '\.'- -

=
'.-.“'E"-"-'.?E

1t T
[t e .'l."-:"!-'-""

ay w43 :—" -\.-""’|:1‘.
- H

LT
-

i A i
T T

;:'5.7'\-1'-
= =T

R
o
b LRI

Fpal
:.-..' q_"'__zi__-;{ﬁ

i

BT LI Lt}

SR T

- - e, -
-':-_.....'Lh'.n-.: Lol M

-

=y

I
I R T

AT T T

- < [ -+
- - - - e am e
n:-lw-:'!g-: el ATt

St
I e P

pre "o mld -
ArL 1"_.'.':'2"-7-9'-'
T .

1




point said point being on a curve to the right having a central angle of
12°33'24" and a radius of 1678.31 feet; thence turn 183°13'26" fo the
right and run in a northeasterly direction a chord distance of 367.04
feet to the southwest corner of Lot 13 of Greystone lst Sector, Phase 1,
a subdivision which is recorded in Map Book 14 at page 91 in the office
of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama; thence run in
2 northeasterly direction on the west boundary of said Lot 13 a
distance of 61l.61 feet to a point; thence run in a northwesterly
direction on the west boundary of said Lot 13 a distance of 134.89 feet
to a point; thence run in a northeasterly direction along the boundary
of Lets 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18 & 19 a distance of 875.47 feet to a
point; thence run in a northeasterly direction along the boundary of
Loets 19, 20, 21, 22, 23 & 24 a distance of 796.98 feet to a point;
thence run in a northeasterly direction along the north boundary of Lots
26 & 25 a distance of 274.42 feet to a point, said point being the
NW corner of Lot 16 of St. Charles at Greystone a subdivision which is
recorded 1in Map Book 16 at Page 5 in the O0ffice of the Judge of Probate
of Shelby County, Alabama; thence run northeasterly along the boundary
line of Lots 16, 15, 14 & 13 of said St. Charles at Greystone to a
point, said point being the NW cormer of Lot |l of Greystone &4th Sector a
subdivision which 1is recorded in Map Book 16 at Page 89 in said Office
of the Judge of Probate; thence run northeasterly along the boundary
line of Lots 1 & 2 to a point; thence run easterly along the north
boundary line of said Lot 2 to a point; themce run southeasterly on the
boundary line of Tots 2, 3 & 4 to a point; thence rum easterly to a
point on Lot 5; thence run northeasterly along the back boundary line of
Lots 5-29; thence run easterly to the NW cormer of Lot 30 of said St.
Charles at Greystone; thence run easterly along the north boundary of
said Lot 30 a distance of 132.82 feet to a point; thence run
northeasterly and along the north boundary of said Lot 30 a distance of
89.48 feet to the northeast corner of said Lot 30; thence continue last
direction a distance of 382.57 feet to a point: thence with an interior
angle of 183°36'46" to the right run in a northeasterly direction a
distance of 279.81 feet ¢to a point; thence with an interior angle of
149°59'56" to the right run in a northeasterly direction a distance of
619.97 feet to a point; thence with an interior angle of 176°40'44" to
the right run in a northeasterly direction a distance of 261.21 feet to
a point; thence with an interior angle of 172°58'36" to the right run in
a northeasterly direction a distance of 174.33 feet to a point; thence
with an interior angle of 96°00'23" to the right run in a northwesterly
direction a distance of 178.87 feet to a point; thence with an interior
angle of 215°56'01l" to the right run in a northwesterly direction a
distance of 342.45 feet to a point; thence with an interior angle of
166°31'54" to the right run in an northwesterly direction a distance of
308.45 feet to a peint; thence with an interior angle of 171°56715" to
the 1right run in a northwesterly direction a distance of 218.99 feet to
a point; thence with an interior angle of 133°54'53" to the right run in
a westerly direttion a distance of 168.19 feet to a point: thence with
an interior angle of 150°32'20" to the right run in a southwesterly
direction a distance of 99.42 feet to a point: thence with an interior
angle of 165°41'11" to the right run in a southwesterly direction a
distance of 1090.35 feet to a point; thence with an interior angle of
185°39'05" to the right run in a southwesterly direction a distance of
503.75 feet to a point; thence with an interior angle of 204°47'14" to
the right run in a southwesterly direction a distance of 305.13 feet to
a point; thence with an interior angle of 161°02'37" to the right run in
a southwesterly direction a distance 198.26 feet to a point; thence with
an 1nterior angle of 136°05'49" to the right run in a southwestérly
direction a distance of 173.15 feet to a point: thence with an interior
angle of 215°13'22" to the right run in a southwesterly direction a

. o
r'-'-'z_'ﬁ'l .
= m- g ]

o T
s ol o . . =
RS S e O

=r
'V iy o

R
e

. ._-.._,.- —._-.
i r,,:b-._-z_,,_:f!.‘_ﬂ__‘?'_._ 1';::":.31_':?_':—

iiiiii
-

ol



distance of 169.98 feet to a point; thence with an interior angle of
173°30'45" to the right run in a southwesterly direction a distance of
641.02 feet to a point: thence with an interior angle of 221°02'02" to
the right run in a westerly direction a distance of 548.59 feet to a
point; thence with an interior angle of 151°23'14" to the right run in a
southwesterly direction a distance of 55.83 feet to a point; thence with
an 1interior angle of 221°11'14" to the right run in a northwescerly
direction a distance of 452.84 feet to a point; thence with an interior
angle of 180°56'49" to the right run in a nerthwesterly direction a
distance of 207.30 feet to a point; thence with an interior angle of
159°197'19" to the right rum in a southwesterly direction a distance of
35.95 feet to a point:; thence with an interior angle of 175°06'04" to
the right run a southwesterly direction a distance of 215.06 feet to a
point; thence with an interior angle of 129°S7'0Q" to the right run in z
southwesterly direction a distance 65.85 feet to a point; thence with an
interior angle of 154°05'02" to the right rum in a southerly direction a
distance of 89.15 feet to a point; thence with an interior angle of
179°58"'30" to the right run in a southeasterly direction a distance of
739.24 feet to a point; thence with an interior angle of 170°29'22" to
the right run in a southeasterly direction a distance of 425.53 feet to
a point; thence with an interior angle of 251°07'20" to the right run in
a southwesterly direction a distance of 123.59 feet to a peint; thence
with an interior amgle of 253°57'03" to the right run in a northwesterly
direction a distance of 363.10 feet to a point; thence with an interior
angle of 156°12'51" to the right run in a northwesterly direction a
distance of 143.28 feet to a point; thence with an interior angle of
184°37'42" to the right run in a northwesterly direction a distance of
216.41 feet to a point; thence with an interior angle of 128°36'14" to
the right run in a southwesterly direction a distance of 54.27 feet to a
point; thence with an interior angle of 221°37'17" to the right run in a
northwesterly direction a distance of 457.6 feet to a point; thence with
an interior angle of 160°00'46" to the right rum in a westerly direction
a distance of 81.19 feet to a point; thence with an interior angle of
114°12719" to the right run in a southwesterly direction a distance of
74.43 feet to a point; thence with an interior angle of 157°29'59" to
the right run in a southerly direction a distance of 172.8 feet to a
point; thence with an interior angle of 196°24'45" to the right run in a
southwesterly direction a distance of 494.37 feet to a point; thence
with an interior angle of 185°26'45" to the right run in a southwesterly
direction a distance of 634.87 feet to a point: thence with an interior

angle of 266°29'15" to the right run in a northwesterly direction a
distance of 210.02 feet to the point of beginning.

pra

I_'
i
T

ﬂ}ﬁg
i

_r'”:'-’-""_ﬁ'
- - r .
in P e

il RO T KRR =. e
T T AR T
P i s T

D7
"3

W R o

‘.'_‘H"
-

a, m e L EEI T L L] i ey
. - " - . .
e A MR R L e
- - - - - - -
.

i I8
bl -

O PR Ll
AR

BT T
T



LESS AND EXCEPT THE FOLLOWING:
EXCEPTION PARCEL 1

For the point of beginning commence at the eastern most corner of
Lot 27 of Grevstone lst Sector Phase 1| a subdivision which is recorded
in Map Book 14 at Page 91 in the Office of the Judge of Probacte of
Shelby County, Alabama; thence run southwesterly along the back boundary
Line of Lots 27-48 of said Greystone lst Sector Phase 1 to the SE corner
of Lot 49 of Greystone lst Sector Phase 2 as recorded in Map Book 15 at
Page 58; thence run westerly along the back boundary line of Lots 49-51
to a peoint; thence run northerly along the back boundary line of Lots
51-62 to the SW corner of Lot 74 of said Greystome lst Sector Phase 2;
thence run northerly along the back boundary line of Lots 74-82 to a
point; thence run southeasterly along the north boundary of said Lot 82
a distance of 223.55 feet to a peint on the west right-of-way of
Shandwick Place; thence run northeasterly on the right-of-way of
Shandwick Place a distance of 267.58 feet to a curve to the left having
a central angle of 86°03'19" and a radius of 25.00 feet; thence along
said curve a distance of 37.55 feet to a point on the south right-of-way
of Xing Stables Drive; thence along a curve to the right having a
central angle of 12°44'45" and a radius of 774.50 feet a distance of
172.30 feet to a point; thence along south right-of-way of said King
Stables Drive a distance of 72.14 feet to a point; thence with an
interior angle of 100°05'37" to the left run in a northeasterly
direction a distance of 42.02 feet to a point; thence with an interior
angle 118°10739" to the left run in a easterly direction a distance of
30.09 feet to the NW corner of Lot 135 of said Greystone lst Sector
Phase 2; thence run along the back boundary line of Lots 135-140 to the
SW corner of Lot 17 of St. Ives at Greystone a subdivision which is
recorded in Map Beook 15 at Page 70; thence northeasterly along the back
boundary line of Lot 17, 16, 15, 14, 13, 12, 11, 10, 9, 8 & 7 to a
point; thence run southerly along the back boundary line of Lot 7, 6 & 5
to the NW corner of Lot I of said St. Ives at Greystone; thence run
southeasterly along the north boundary of said Lot 1 a distance of
163.17 feet to a point, said point being on the west right-of-way of
Greystome Drive a (private roadway); thence with an interior angle of
207°07'54" to the left run in a easterly direction a distance of 60.00
feet to the east right-of-way of said Greystone Drive a (public
roadway); thence along a curve to the right having a central angle of
11°34'54" and a radius of 378.39 feet a distance of 75.98 feet to a
point; thence tangent to curve a distance of 155.00 feet to a curve to
the right having a central angle of 29°00'00" and a radius of 880.68
feet a distance of 445.75 feet to a point; thence tangent to said curve
a distance of 255.00 feet to a curve to the right having a central angle
of 23°23719" and a radius of 408.54 feet a distance of 166.77 feet to a
point; thence westerly and radial to said curve a distance of 60.00 feet
to a point; thence northerly along a curve to the right having a central
angle of 16°57'55" and a radius of 468.54 feet a distance of 138.74 feet
to a curve to the left having a central angle of 83°36'06" and a radius
of 25.00 feet a distance of 36.48 feet to a point on the socuth
right-of-way of King Stables Drive; thence northwesterly along the south
right-of-way of said King Stables Drive a distance of 36.39 feet to the
NE corner of Lot 26A of the resurvey of Lot 26 of Greystone lst Sector
Phase !; thence southwesterly along the east boundary of said Lot 26A a
distance of 207.51 feet to the point of beginning (said Exception Parcel
1 containing 135.514 Acres).

llllll



L

ALSO LESS AND EXCEPT THE FOLLOWING: | i
EXCEPTION PARCEL 2 - <

To locate the point of beginning commence at the northeast corner HeH
of the SW: of Section 28, Township 18 South, Range 1 West, Shelby i
County, Alabama; thence run south on the east boundary of said SW! a
distance of 1312.01 feet to the point of beginning; thence with a
deflection angle of 91°50'24" to the right run in a westerly direction a
distance of 15.00 feet to a point; thence with an interior angle of
189°13'13" to the right run in a westerly direction a distance of 247.59
feet to a point; thence with an interior angle of 162°57'Q7" to the
right run in a westerly direction a distance of 609.29 feet to a point;
thence with an interior angle of 75°40'41" to the right run in a
southeasterly direction a distance of 331.15 feet to a point; thence
with an interior angle of 203°10'S50" to the right run in a southerly
direction a distance of 4]0.37 feet to a point; thence with an interior
angle of 169°24'32" to the right run in a southerly direction a distance
of 197.73 feet to a point; thence with an interior angle of 167°20'57"
to the right run in a southeasterly direction a distance of 126.02 feet
to a point; thence with an interior angle of 135°28'28" to the right run
in a southeasterly direction a distance of 140.55 feet to a point; thence
with an interior angle of 190°00'04" to the right run in a southeasterly
direction a distance of 226.01 feet to a point; thence with an interior
angle of 181°53'00" ¢to the right run in a southeasterly direction a
distance of 563.43 feet to a point; thence with an interior angle of
85°53"'13" to the right rum in a northeasterly directicn a distance of s
610.14 feet to a point; thence with an interior angle of 162°06'41" to ;%
the right run in a northeasterly direction a distance of 632.25 feet to i
a point; thence with an interior angle of 266°28'22" to the right rum in o
a southeasterly direction a distance of 241.03 feet to a point; thence :
with an interior angle of 137°33'S4"™ to the right run in a northeasterly i
direction a distance of 532.25 feet to a point; thence with an interior i
angle of 174°42'51" to the right run in a northeasterly direction a2 ¥
distance of 298.75 feet to a point; thence with an interior angle of oA
157°09'46" to the right run in a northeasterly direction a distance of E%
560.27 feet to a point; thence with an interior angle of 254°52'12" to i
the right rur in a2 southeasterly direction a distance of 285.01 feet to o
a point: thence with 'an interior angle of 29°59'15" to the right run in i
a northwesterly direction a distance of 36.44 feet to a point; thence ?ﬁ
with an interior angle of 283°59'26" to the right run in northeascerly g
direction a distance of 365.57 feet to a point; thence with an interior i
angie of 174°17'04" to the right rum in a northeasterly direction a &
distance of 489.95 feet to a point; thence with an interior angle of o
162°33'43" to the right run in a northeasterly direction a distance of %
567.98 feet to a point; thence with an interior angle of 173°03'44" to 5
the right rur in a northeasterly direction a distance of 331.60 feet to e
a point; thence with an interior angle of 129°04'15" to the right run in n
a northwesterly"” direction a distance of 97.70 feet to a point; thence 5
with an interior angle of 87°23'04" to the right run in a southwesterly i
direction a distance of 44.36 feet to a point; thence with an interior ;
angle of 247°23'537" to the right run in a northwesterly direccion a - 1
distance of 68.35 feet to a point; thence with an interior angle of :
251°49'00" to the right runm in a northeasterly direction a distance of g

-y -

_..I_,l'.:‘-'. e .-
.. Ll -. - ) e .-.. g -

1 . - R =-

P A N T

Y
..

P e
Favria=

-.'1'.'

T e R
2 ' .

TR T T T AT T, T D LT TR AT
DT R YT T T BT TR
LR

Y-
C LRI

ST P TR D T D R NS e
- TG Y el S R S P S S T
e

P A
T.-l:""ll-_ BRI T

35.15 feet to a point; thence with interior angle of 103°41'20" to the 5{
right run in a northwesterly direction a distance of 274.30 feet to a i
point; thence with an interior angle of 197°45'59" to the right run in a f%
northwesterly direction a distance of 187.59 feet to a point; thence i
with an interior angle of 146°10'38" to the right run in a northwesterly i
direction a distance of 92.00 feet to a point; thence with an interior ¥

angle of 102°20'00" to the right run in a southwesterly direction a
distance of 425.80 feet to a point; thence with an interior angle of

e T

= . -1 . Tt
s e L - .
- . L

S S et et i e M B i S
—

e L L e T
A R




182°24'00" to the right run in a southwesterly direction a distance of
014.53 feet to a point; thence with an interior angle of 188°36'00" to
the right run in a southwesterly direction a distance of 241.64 feet to
a point; thence with an interior angle of 191°21'31" to the right run in
a southwesterly direction a distance of 464.23 feet to a point; thence
with an interior angle of 202°42'13" to the right run in a southwesterly
direction a distance of 246.05 feet to a point; thence with an interior
angle of 188°55'37" to the right rum in a westerly direction a distance
of 205.06 feet to a point: thence with an interior angle of 137°30'38"
to the right rum in a southwesterly direction a distance of 172.25 feet
to a point; thence with interior angle of 163°27'13" to the right run in
a southwesterly direction a distance of 657.69 feet to a point; thence
with an interior angle of 169°23'25" to the right run in a southwesterly
direction a distance of 155.90 feet to a point; thence with an interior
angle of 223°29'17" to right run in a southwesterly direction a distance
of 225.03 feet to a point; thence with an interior angle of 207°4L'52"
to the right run in a northwesterly direction a distance of 438.39 feet

to t?e point of beginning (said Exception Parcel 2 containing 92.716
Acres).

All lying and being in the E} of Section 32, the W} of Section 33,
the NE: of Section 33, the S} of Section 28, the NE: of Section 28 and

the W)} of Section 27, Township 18 South, Range 1 West, Shelby County,
Alabama and containing 194.072 Acres.

0e/s/02/1993-034119
04:49 FPM CERTIFIED

SHELBY COUNTY JUDEE OF PROBATE
003 HCR o 2t 50

.*' H ...
L)
[ 1
o
I
b
A
i
!
b |
i
=

- e m g it Trman S F.z
B L (T LI et B 3k

N
.
R N
TN b

"-n.?-
s
o

w
-k - e L A R

:-if = g lnTa B .
. ame e . - - - 1

[ R i L A " h .
A O T T L O Pl W

e

T B Too s P R . S
AN ER L AN TE T
o

-?: lq.i-.F i 1
I-\"-\.I-\.

-

—-.@
T R

P . -
et EREME TR N
. =t

I T

B e T Ty -
S e d
LR

T
i
=

FEET— -
PR s

' _“-.;..'T.;:".ca:'-_".'i';{‘:';; e

R PR SN S ol

LR TITETS )

L. Wi
M

g AT

Tl i

T T ey T FE T e Y
TAA M T AT T T

Rl i R '_\. o= : -
an - .
I .-'"h" ¢ LB =, e

- o
T:‘_l:t:?,%ﬁ iy
AN

-ty

o gl R 2

RS
L .=
e

aarT
Facl

=l
e

T T LT -m%::?—h?—_ i
e B i AT AT
T T S T

Y I rm
J'I_..@. .
_.__.._._'_-'_"?"_ LT

[ L]

":::_ -n;‘* .
e

......

r'-f.

Tl L T T A ST L
:rf.-‘ui_f!-.:'--:." LS ::‘:‘i:" R Tl
et r e, T Tl SV AT

L

R
AT
B s M e R DT L oty e

AT

N
,:5,-.:% et

= e T -
'I'-""-ﬁ-\.- f‘h’.* - el ar o =
ST e Aa g s st R v
— ” T R L B ey -

_:-wr.rr——_ —
I T

=

L




